Anti Ragging Committee:

Ragging is prohibited under the Maharashtra Prohibition of Ragging Act, 1999 and it is also punishable under various provisions of the Indian Penal Code, 1860. The Regulators of higher education like UGC and AICTE have also noted promptly by making the necessary Rules and Regulations to curb the menace of ragging in all the educational institutions.

The College has constituted a Committee as the Anti-Ragging Committee headed by the Head of the Institution, representatives of Management, faculty and senior students. Objective of formation of this committee is to avoid any form of conflict that could take the ugly form of ragging.

Objectives of Anti Ragging Committee:-

To spread awareness about the dehumanizing ragging effect in the varsity.

To keep close surveillance over ragging to prevent the occurrence and recurrence of ragging incidences.

To take necessary action against the ragging incidents brought to our notice.

To create a disciplined environment by clarifying that any act of ragging in any form shall be a punishable offence.

Anti Ragging Committee:

Sr.No.	Name	Designation
1	Mr.VinodG.Kewate Principal, Abhinav Law College	Chairman
2	Adv. Swati Ambawale Co-ordinator, Abhinav Law College	Member
3	Asst. ProfNeha Shivarkar Teaching Faculty	Member
4	Asst. Prof.Geetanjali Shinde Teaching Faculty	Member
5	Ms.Pranali Gawade student	Member

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR ANTI-RAGGING

WHAT IS RAGGING

Any act of physical or mental abuse on the ground of Colour, Caste, Gender, Race, Religion, Language, Economic background or any Other Discriminative behaviour.

WHOM TO CONTACT

Any of the Anti-Ragging Committee members of the college.

E-mail: Abhinavlawcollege2004@gmail.com OR Phone Call (8888861744)

HOW TO FILE A COMPLAINT

Submit a written complaints with details directly to the committee or through the complaint box.